
March 18, 2012

The Inaugural IBS 600 Yard match was held at MSSA in Memphis Tennessee today with fair weather conditions. Five to ten mile an hour winds with
partly cloudy skies prevailed for most of the day, with an unseasonably high temperature of 87 degrees. We want to thank the 24 shooters that
came from Tennessee, Alabama, Mississippi, Arkansas, Missouri and Illinois to brave the sanctity of our first IBS Match. All went well with some
good scores and groups being shot throughout the day. We expect the second match on April 22nd to go even smoother. Hopefully the rain will stay
away and make parking and such a bit less annoying.

Steve Hall, Charlie Macke and Bill Griswald were pretty hard on the other shooters, not wanting to spread the Trophys around. Tim Claunch also
chimed in with a third place in two gun agg and a screamer .981 Small Group of the day. With the New Firing Line and 24 New Benches we hope to
add to the second relay in April. WE HOPE TO SEE EVERYBODY AGAIN NEXT MONTH!

MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
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STEVE HALL 2 10 2 4 4 14 18 1 4
CHARLIE MACKE 10 8 1 1 11 9 20 2 6
TIM CLAUNCH 20 2 4 3 24 5 29 3 3
BARRY MABRY 5 7 6 12 11 19 30 4 0
MIKE ESHLEMAN 11 4 10 6 21 10 31 5 0
BILL GRISWALD 1 1 16 16 17 17 34 6 6
DARRELL DACUS 8 9 5 13 13 22 35 7 0
JOHNNY POWERS 17 3 12 5 29 8 37 8 1
HAROLD TIDWELL 9 16 3 10 12 26 38 9 1
MERRELL WINDSOR 7 6 9 17 16 23 39 10 0
THOMAS MILLER 3 5 17 15 20 20 40 11 1
BO WASS 14 14 7 9 21 23 44 12 0
RON BOYD 13 12 19 2 32 14 46 13 2
RODNEY AUSTIN 21 15 8 9 29 24 53 14 0
JERRY HURT 4 18 13 18 17 36 53 15 0
MIKE MOSES 18 19 11 11 29 30 59 16 0
DARREL JONES 12 11 22 22 34 33 67 17 0
WAYNE VASSER 16 17 14 20 30 37 67 18 0
DAVEY AUSTIN 19 21 18 21 37 42 79 19 0
RANDY DAWSON 15 20 23 23 38 43 81 20 0
JOEL KENDRICK 22 23 20 19 42 42 84 21 0



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
LIGHT GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK Agg

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 2 Y M BILL GRISWALD 45 2.268 48 2.542 50 1.693 46 2.692 189 2.299 1 1 2
1 8 Y M THOMAS MILLER 43 1.469 47 3.946 47 2.146 47 3.101 184 2.666 3 5 8
1 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 42 2.889 50 2.096 43 3.415 48 2.556 183 2.739 5 7 12
1 4 Y M STEVE HALL 45 4.364 49 2.058 45 3.172 47 2.245 186 2.960 2 10 12
1 5 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 40 2.659 45 3.875 48 2.232 48 1.94 181 2.677 7 6 13
1 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 46 1.972 43 3.264 48 2.741 38 2.075 175 2.513 11 4 15
1 1 Y M DARRELL DACUS 43 3.776 47 1.975 44 2.235 46 3.745 180 2.933 8 9 17
1 12 Y M CHARLIE MACKE 43 1.815 47 3.551 41 2.28 45 3.546 176 2.798 10 8 18
1 14 Y M DAVID DORRIS 48 3.725 47 2.901 39 2.845 48 3.401 182 3.218 6 13 19
1 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 44 3.847 45 2.011 45 1.696 26 2.172 160 2.432 17 3 20
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 50 0.981 46 2.439 30 3.249 27 2.791 153 2.365 20 2 22
1 21 Y M JERRY HURT 47 4.593 44 3.426 47 3.08 46 3.722 184 3.705 4 18 22
1 3 Y M DARREL JONES 41 1.773 41 3.146 46 4.019 47 3.674 175 3.153 12 11 23
1 11 Y M RON BOYD 46 3.57 47 2.389 42 2.397 39 4.427 174 3.196 13 12 25
1 9 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 45 2.63 50 1.526 38 2.542 45 7.023 178 3.430 9 16 25
1 6 Y M BO WASS 41 3.778 45 3.303 40 3.622 47 2.185 173 3.222 14 14 28
1 7 Y M WAYNE VASSER 46 2.495 39 7.725 37 2.347 46 1.456 168 3.506 16 17 33
1 22 Y M RANDY DAWSON 47 3.343 44 3.991 35 4.722 43 3.973 169 4.007 15 20 35
1 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 32 3.772 35 3.603 49 2.744 38 3.543 154 3.416 21 15 36
1 13 Y M MIKE MOSES 43 4.782 44 2.764 38 4.835 33 3.109 158 3.873 18 19 37
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 44 4.928 31 6.647 43 2.741 40 8.796 158 5.778 19 21 40
1 20 Y M JIM JOHNSON 31 3.119 35 6.864 26 10.259 42 4.19 134 6.108 23 22 45
1 16 Y M JOEL KENDRICK 43 2.5 43 5.622 32 5.612 29 11.944 147 6.420 22 23 45



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
LIGHT GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK Agg

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 2 Y M BILL GRISWALD 45 2.268 48 2.542 50 1.693 46 2.692 189 2.299 1 1 2
1 4 Y M STEVE HALL 45 4.364 49 2.058 45 3.172 47 2.245 186 2.960 2 10 12
1 8 Y M THOMAS MILLER 43 1.469 47 3.946 47 2.146 47 3.101 184 2.666 3 5 8
1 21 Y M JERRY HURT 47 4.593 44 3.426 47 3.08 46 3.722 184 3.705 4 18 22
1 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 42 2.889 50 2.096 43 3.415 48 2.556 183 2.739 5 7 12
1 14 Y M DAVID DORRIS 48 3.725 47 2.901 39 2.845 48 3.401 182 3.218 6 13 19
1 5 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 40 2.659 45 3.875 48 2.232 48 1.94 181 2.677 7 6 13
1 1 Y M DARRELL DACUS 43 3.776 47 1.975 44 2.235 46 3.745 180 2.933 8 9 17
1 9 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 45 2.63 50 1.526 38 2.542 45 7.023 178 3.430 9 16 25
1 12 Y M CHARLIE MACKE 43 1.815 47 3.551 41 2.28 45 3.546 176 2.798 10 8 18
1 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 46 1.972 43 3.264 48 2.741 38 2.075 175 2.513 11 4 15
1 3 Y M DARREL JONES 41 1.773 41 3.146 46 4.019 47 3.674 175 3.153 12 11 23
1 11 Y M RON BOYD 46 3.57 47 2.389 42 2.397 39 4.427 174 3.196 13 12 25
1 6 Y M BO WASS 41 3.778 45 3.303 40 3.622 47 2.185 173 3.222 14 14 28
1 22 Y M RANDY DAWSON 47 3.343 44 3.991 35 4.722 43 3.973 169 4.007 15 20 35
1 7 Y M WAYNE VASSER 46 2.495 39 7.725 37 2.347 46 1.456 168 3.506 16 17 33
1 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 44 3.847 45 2.011 45 1.696 26 2.172 160 2.432 17 3 20
1 13 Y M MIKE MOSES 43 4.782 44 2.764 38 4.835 33 3.109 158 3.873 18 19 37
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 44 4.928 31 6.647 43 2.741 40 8.796 158 5.778 19 21 40
1 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 32 3.772 35 3.603 49 2.744 38 3.543 154 3.416 21 15 36
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 50 0.981 46 2.439 30 3.249 27 2.791 153 2.365 20 2 22
1 16 Y M JOEL KRENDRICK 43 2.5 43 5.622 32 5.612 29 11.944 147 6.420 22 23 45
1 20 Y M JIM JOHNSON 31 3.119 35 6.864 26 10.259 42 4.19 134 6.108 23 22 45



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
LIGHT GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK Agg

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 2 Y M BILL GRISWALD 45 2.268 48 2.542 50 1.693 46 2.692 189 2.299 1 1 2
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 50 0.981 46 2.439 30 3.249 27 2.791 153 2.365 20 2 22
1 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 44 3.847 45 2.011 45 1.696 26 2.172 160 2.432 17 3 20
1 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 46 1.972 43 3.264 48 2.741 38 2.075 175 2.513 11 4 15
1 8 Y M THOMAS MILLER 43 1.469 47 3.946 47 2.146 47 3.101 184 2.666 3 5 8
1 5 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 40 2.659 45 3.875 48 2.232 48 1.94 181 2.677 7 6 13
1 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 42 2.889 50 2.096 43 3.415 48 2.556 183 2.739 5 7 12
1 12 Y M CHARLIE MACKE 43 1.815 47 3.551 41 2.28 45 3.546 176 2.798 10 8 18
1 1 Y M DARRELL DACUS 43 3.776 47 1.975 44 2.235 46 3.745 180 2.933 8 9 17
1 4 Y M STEVE HALL 45 4.364 49 2.058 45 3.172 47 2.245 186 2.960 2 10 12
1 3 Y M DARREL JONES 41 1.773 41 3.146 46 4.019 47 3.674 175 3.153 12 11 23
1 11 Y M RON BOYD 46 3.570 47 2.389 42 2.397 39 4.427 174 3.196 13 12 25
1 14 Y M DAVID DORRIS 48 3.725 47 2.901 39 2.845 48 3.401 182 3.218 6 13 19
1 6 Y M BO WASS 41 3.778 45 3.303 40 3.622 47 2.185 173 3.222 14 14 28
1 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 32 3.772 35 3.603 49 2.744 38 3.543 154 3.416 21 15 36
1 9 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 45 2.630 50 1.526 38 2.542 45 7.023 178 3.430 9 16 25
1 7 Y M WAYNE VASSER 46 2.495 39 7.725 37 2.347 46 1.456 168 3.506 16 17 33
1 21 Y M JERRY HURT 47 4.593 44 3.426 47 3.08 46 3.722 184 3.705 4 18 22
1 13 Y M MIKE MOSES 43 4.782 44 2.764 38 4.835 33 3.109 158 3.873 18 19 37
1 22 Y M RANDY DAWSON 47 3.343 44 3.991 35 4.722 43 3.973 169 4.007 15 20 35
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 44 4.928 31 6.647 43 2.741 40 8.796 158 5.778 19 21 40
1 20 Y M JIM JOHNSON 31 3.119 35 6.864 26 10.259 42 4.19 134 6.108 23 22 45
1 16 Y M JOEL KENDRICK 43 2.500 43 5.622 32 5.612 29 11.944 147 6.420 22 23 45



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
HEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK Agg

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 12 Y M CHARLIE MACKE 47 2.66 49 2.423 44 2.129 48 1.493 188 2.176 1 1 2
1 4 y M STEVE HALL 42 4.543 48 2.972 49 1.443 48 2.593 187 2.888 2 4 6
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 46 4.314 49 2.431 42 1.823 44 2.743 181 2.828 4 3 7
1 9 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 44 4.928 48 2.257 44 4.405 50 1.868 186 3.365 3 10 13
1 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 40 4.131 43 3.159 46 1.961 43 3.301 172 3.138 10 6 16
1 6 Y M BO WASS 45 3.207 46 2.58 37 5.58 49 1.939 177 3.327 7 9 16
1 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 40 2.819 47 3.711 47 2.683 37 3.095 171 3.077 12 5 17
1 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 32 3.766 47 4.13 45 2.548 49 2.862 173 3.327 8 9 17
1 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 48 3.112 44 4.652 44 3.491 42 3.333 178 3.647 6 12 18
1 1 Y M DARREL DACUS 44 3.395 47 1.888 44 6.653 45 3.202 180 3.785 5 13 18
1 11 Y M RON BOYD 5 3.398 37 2.355 44 2.672 48 2.374 134 2.700 19 2 21
1 13 Y M MIKE MOSES 44 2.326 40 5.456 42 2.251 46 3.573 172 3.402 11 11 22
1 5 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 43 5.012 48 2.847 38 8.23 45 1.923 174 4.503 9 17 26
1 23 Y F ELIZABETH SMITH 32 1.933 22 3.874 0 2.134 43 4.889 97 3.208 21 7 28
2 23 Y M RICKY MURPHY 39 5.009 45 3.503 38 3.722 41 3.067 163 3.825 15 14 29
1 21 Y M JERRY HURT 45 2.937 41 5.929 39 6.142 44 3.974 169 4.746 13 18 31
1 8 Y M THOMAS MILLER 37 5.041 35 3.22 43 4.846 44 2.959 159 4.017 17 15 32
1 2 Y M BILL GRISWALD 47 3.551 48 3.633 23 5.865 44 4.064 162 4.278 16 16 32
1 7 Y M WAYNE VASSER 38 3.789 41 7.05 42 6.69 48 4.212 169 5.435 14 20 34
1 16 Y M JOEL KENDRICK 18 4.349 43 6.159 29 3.914 44 5.23 134 4.913 20 19 39
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 27 7.618 36 5.658 38 6.761 45 2.561 146 5.650 18 21 39
1 3 Y M DARREL JONES 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 22 22 44
1 22 Y M RANDY DAWSON 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 23 23 46



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
HEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK Agg

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 12 Y M CHARLIE MACKE 47 2.66 49 2.423 44 2.129 48 1.493 188 2.176 1 1 2
1 4 y M STEVE HALL 42 4.543 48 2.972 49 1.443 48 2.593 187 2.888 2 4 6
1 9 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 44 4.928 48 2.257 44 4.405 50 1.868 186 3.365 3 10 13
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 46 4.314 49 2.431 42 1.823 44 2.743 181 2.828 4 3 7
1 1 Y M DARREL DACUS 44 3.395 47 1.888 44 6.653 45 3.202 180 3.785 5 13 18
1 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 48 3.112 44 4.652 44 3.491 42 3.333 178 3.647 6 12 18
1 6 Y M BO WASS 45 3.207 46 2.58 37 5.58 49 1.939 177 3.327 7 9 16
1 5 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 43 5.012 48 2.847 38 8.23 45 1.923 174 4.503 9 17 26
1 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 32 3.766 47 4.13 45 2.548 49 2.862 173 3.327 8 9 17
1 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 40 4.131 43 3.159 46 1.961 43 3.301 172 3.138 10 6 16
1 13 Y M MIKE MOSES 44 2.326 40 5.456 42 2.251 46 3.573 172 3.402 11 11 22
1 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 40 2.819 47 3.711 47 2.683 37 3.095 171 3.077 12 5 17
1 21 Y M JERRY HURT 45 2.937 41 5.929 39 6.142 44 3.974 169 4.746 13 18 31
1 7 Y M WAYNE VASSER 38 3.789 41 7.05 42 6.69 48 4.212 169 5.435 14 20 34
2 23 Y M RICKY MURPHY 39 5.009 45 3.503 38 3.722 41 3.067 163 3.825 15 14 29
1 2 Y M BILL GRISWALD 47 3.551 48 3.633 23 5.865 44 4.064 162 4.278 16 16 32
1 8 Y M THOMAS MILLER 37 5.041 35 3.22 43 4.846 44 2.959 159 4.017 17 15 32
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 27 7.618 36 5.658 38 6.761 45 2.561 146 5.650 18 21 39
1 11 Y M RON BOYD 5 3.398 37 2.355 44 2.672 48 2.374 134 2.700 19 2 21
1 16 Y M JOEL KENDRICK 18 4.349 43 6.159 29 3.914 44 5.23 134 4.913 20 19 39
1 23 Y F ELIZABETH SMITH 32 1.933 22 3.874 0 2.134 43 4.889 97 3.208 21 7 28
1 22 Y M RANDY DAWSON 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 22 22 44
1 3 Y M DARREL JONES 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 23 23 46



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
HEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK Agg

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 12 Y M CHARLIE MACKE 47 2.66 49 2.423 44 2.129 48 1.493 188 2.176 1 1 2
1 11 Y M RON BOYD 5 3.398 37 2.355 44 2.672 48 2.374 134 2.700 19 2 21
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 46 4.314 49 2.431 42 1.823 44 2.743 181 2.828 4 3 7
1 4 y M STEVE HALL 42 4.543 48 2.972 49 1.443 48 2.593 187 2.888 2 4 6
1 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 40 2.819 47 3.711 47 2.683 37 3.095 171 3.077 12 5 17
1 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 40 4.131 43 3.159 46 1.961 43 3.301 172 3.138 10 6 16
1 23 Y F ELIZABETH SMITH 32 1.933 22 3.874 0 2.134 43 4.889 97 3.208 21 7 28
1 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 32 3.766 47 4.130 45 2.548 49 2.862 173 3.327 8 8 16
1 6 Y M BO WASS 45 3.207 46 2.580 37 5.58 49 1.939 177 3.327 7 9 16
1 9 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 44 4.928 48 2.257 44 4.405 50 1.868 186 3.365 3 10 13
1 13 Y M MIKE MOSES 44 2.326 40 5.456 42 2.251 46 3.573 172 3.402 11 11 22
1 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 48 3.112 44 4.652 44 3.491 42 3.333 178 3.647 6 12 18
1 1 Y M DARRELL DACUS 44 3.395 47 1.888 44 6.653 45 3.202 180 3.785 5 13 18
2 23 Y M RICKY MURPHY 39 5.009 45 3.503 38 3.722 41 3.067 163 3.825 15 14 29
1 8 Y M THOMAS MILLER 37 5.041 35 3.220 43 4.846 44 2.959 159 4.017 17 15 32
1 2 Y M BILL GRISWALD 47 3.551 48 3.633 23 5.865 44 4.064 162 4.278 16 16 32
1 5 Y M MERRELL WINDSOR 43 5.012 48 2.847 38 8.23 45 1.923 174 4.503 9 17 26
1 21 Y M JERRY HURT 45 2.937 41 5.929 39 6.142 44 3.974 169 4.746 13 18 31
1 16 Y M JOEL KENDRICK 18 4.349 43 6.159 29 3.914 44 5.23 134 4.913 20 19 39
1 7 Y M WAYNE VASSER 38 3.789 41 7.050 42 6.69 48 4.212 169 5.435 14 20 34
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 27 7.618 36 5.658 38 6.761 45 2.561 146 5.650 18 21 39
1 3 Y M DARREL JONES 0 999 46 3.149 46 2.797 45 3.224 137 252.043 22 22 44
1 22 Y M RANDY DAWSON 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 23 23 46



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
FACTORY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP

2 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 48 4.003 49 2.155 50 1.904 50 2.572 197 2.659 1 1
2 11 Y M RON BOYD 46 2.204 45 3.119 46 4.849 44 4.517 181 3.672 2 2
2 20 Y M JIM JOHNSON 45 5.4 43 4.191 41 5.775 42 3.027 171 4.598 3 4
2 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 38 5.009 42 4.901 44 5.017 45 5.325 169 5.063 4 5
2 9 Y M TONY EDWARDS 44 2.731 41 6.695 42 4.972 40 6.501 167 5.225 5 6
2 3 Y M DARREL JONES 41 7.557 39 2.619 40 4.467 44 3.369 164 4.503 6 3
2 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 7 7
2 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 8 8

MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
FACTORY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG RANK RANK

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP

2 10 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 48 4.003 49 2.155 50 1.904 50 2.572 197 2.659 1 1
2 11 Y M RON BOYD 46 2.204 45 3.119 46 4.849 44 4.517 181 3.672 2 2
2 3 Y M DARREL JONES 41 7.557 39 2.619 40 4.467 44 3.369 164 4.503 6 3
2 20 Y M JIM JOHNSON 45 5.4 43 4.191 41 5.775 42 3.027 171 4.598 3 4
2 19 Y M BARRY MABRY 38 5.009 42 4.901 44 5.017 45 5.325 169 5.063 4 5
2 9 Y M TONY EDWARDS 44 2.731 41 6.695 42 4.972 40 6.501 167 5.225 5 6
2 18 Y M MIKE ESHLEMAN 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 7 7
2 15 Y M RODNEY AUSTIN 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 8 8



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
LIGHT GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST

SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scopr Brand Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer

BILL GRISWALD 6mm BR BAT Bartlein 30 1x8 Wass Prec. Rifle & Tool NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 gr CCI 450
THOMAS MILLER 6mm Dasher BAT Bartlein 27.5 8 Hall Shehane NightForce 12x42 Sierra 107 gr SMK Lapua Varget 32.5 gr CCI 450
BARRY MABRY 6mm Dasher Savage Bartlein 30 8 Meeks Savage Sightron 10x50 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua
STEVE HALL 6mm Dasher BAT Bartlein 27 8 Self Shehane NightForce 12x42 Spencer 103 gr BT Lapua Varget 31.5 g W.W.
MERRELL WINDSOR 6mm BR BAT Unknown 26 1x7.5 Wass Shehane ST1000 Sightron 10x50 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 CCI 450
MIKE ESHLEMAN 6mm Dasher BAT Benchmark Redneck Rifles TM NightFoce VLD
DARRELL DACUS 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger Moses
CHARLIE MACKE 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 8x Tracker NightForce 12x42 Berger
DAVID DORRIS 6mm BR Imp Nesika Brux 28 8 Self Shehane ST1000 Sightron 10x50 Own 106 gr LBT Lapua RL15 32.2 gr CCI 450
JOHNNY POWERS 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 28 8 Longshot Rifles NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr Lapua RL15 32.0 gr 205M
TIM CLAUNCH 6mm BRX Borden BR Bartlein 26 8 Hall McMillan Leupold 45x Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget 32.0 gr CCI 450
JERRY HURT 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 28 1x8.5 Self Shehane Sightron 10x50 Berger 105 gr
DARREL JONES 6mm BR Nesika Broughton 30 1x8 Baity Tracker Weaver 36x Berger 108 gr BT Lapua Varget 30.5 gr CCI
RON BOYD 6mm Dasher BAT Benchmark 28 8 Griffin Prec. Rifle & Tool NightForce 12x42 Spencer 103 gr VLD Lapua RL15 32.0 gr CCI 450
HAROLD TIDWELL 6mm BR BAT Bartlein 29 8 D. Bruno Shehane ST1000 Weaver 36x Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget 30.0 gr 205M
BO WASS 6mm BRX BAT Bartlein 28 1x8 Self Prec. Rifle & Tool Sighton 10x50 DD1 106 gr SBT Lapua RL15 32.5 gr CCI 450
WAYNE VASSER 6mm Dasher Nesika Broughton 8 Eshleman Richards Custom NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua 203B 32.0 gr CCI
RANDY DAWSON 6mm Dasher Stiller
RODNEY AUSTIN 6mm BR BAT Kreiger Hurt Shehane NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr Nosler Varget CCI 450
MIKE MOSES 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 28 8 Self Shehane Leupold 45x DD1 103 gr LBT Lapua RL15 32.5 gr CCI 450
DAVEY AUSTIN 6.5 Creedmore Savage Kreiger 28 1x8 Sightron 10x50 Lapua 139 gr
JIM JOHNSON Remington OEM OEM 24 1x11.25 Sightron Sierra 168 gr SMK H4895
JOEL KENDRICK 6x44 BAT Bartlein 28 8.5 Tooley Leonard Leupold 45x Berger 105 gr Hybrid Lapua H4350 32.0 gr CCI



MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #1 - MARCH 18, 2012
HEAVY GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST

SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scopr Brand Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer

CHARLIE MACKE 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 1x8 Tracker NightForce 12x42 Berger
STEVE HALL 6mm Dasher BAT Bartlein 27 1x8 Self Shehane NightForce 12x42 Spencer 103 gr BT Lapua Varget 31.5 g W.W.
TIM CLAUNCH 6mm BRX Borden BR Bartlein 26 1x8 Hall McMillan Leupold 45x Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget 32.0 gr CCI 450
HAROLD TIDWELL .243 Win Pierce Benchmark 29 1x8 D Bruno Eliseo Weaver 36x Berger 108 gr LRBT Lapua RL19 41.5 gr 210M
MIKE ESHLEMAN 6mm Dasher BAT Benchmark Redneck Rifles TM NightFoce VLD
BO WASS 6mm BRX BAT Bartlein 28 1x8 Self Prec. Rifle & Tool Sighton 10x50 DD1 106 gr SBT Lapua RL15 32.5 gr CCI 450
JOHNNY POWERS 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 28 1x8 Longshot Rifles NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr Lapua RL15 32.0 gr 205M
RODNEY AUSTIN 6mm BR BAT Kreiger Hurt Shehane NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr Nosler Varget CCI 450
BARRY MABRY .22 BRX Savage Kreiger 30 1x7 Meeks Savage NightForce 12x42 Berger 90 gr VLD Lapua
DARREL DACUS 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger Moses
RON BOYD 6mm Dasher BAT Brux 30 1x8 Kloeppel Shehane NightForce 12x42 Spencer 103 gr VLD Lapua RL15 32.0 gr CCI 450
MIKE MOSES 6mm BR BAT Brux 28 1x8 Self McMillan Sightron 10x50 DD1 103 gr LBT Lapua RL15 31.0 gr CCI 450
MERRELL WINDSOR 6mm BR BAT Bartlein 29 1x8 Wass Shehane NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 gr CCI 450
ELIZABETH SMITH 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 30 1x8 Self Self NightForce 12x42 Sierra 107 gr SMK Lapua
RICKY MURPHY 30 BR S.I. BAT Kreiger 36 1x11 Self Self Nightforce 12x42 Sierra 210 gr SMK Lazaroni RL25 WLMR
JERRY HURT 6mm Dasher BAT Kreiger 28 1x8.5 Self Shehane Sightron 10x50 Berger 105 gr
THOMAS MILLER 6mm Dasher BAT Bartlein 27.5 1x8 Hall Shehane NightForce 12x42 Sierra 107 gr SMK Lapua Varget 32.5 gr CCI 450
BILL GRISWALD 6mm BR BAT Bartlein 30 1x8 Wass Prec. Rifle & Tool NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 gr CCI 450
WAYNE VASSER 6mm Dasher Nesika Broughton 1x8 Wayne Shaw Shehane Tracker NightForce 12x42 Lapua 105 gr Scenar Lapua 203B 32.0 gr CCI
JOEL KENDRICK 6x44 BAT Bartlein 28 1x8.5 Tooley Leonard Leupold 45x Berger 105 gr Hybrid Lapua H4350 32.0 gr CCI
DAVEY AUSTIN 6.5 Creedmore Savage Kreiger 28 1x8 Sightron 10x50 Lapua 139 gr
DARREL JONES 6mm BR Nesika Broughton 30 1x8 Baity Tracker Weaver 36x Berger 108 gr BT Lapua Varget 30.5 gr CCI
RANDY DAWSON 6mm Dasher Stiller
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SHOOTER Caliber Brand Model Scope Brand Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
JOHNNY POWERS .308 Win Savage 12 BR NightForce 12x42 Berger 168 gr VLD Lapua RL15 42.0 gr
RON BOYD 6mm BR Savage 12 BR Sightron 10x50 Spenser 103 gr VLD Lapua RL15 30.0 gr CCI 450
DARREL JONES 6mm BR Savage 12 BR Sightron 36x Berger 108 gr LRBT Lapua RL15 30.3 gr CCI
JIM JOHNSON 6mm BR Savage 12 LRPV NightForce Berger
BARRY MABRY 6mm BR Savage 12 BR NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua
TONY EDWARDS 6.5x284 Savage 12 LRP Leupold 45x Sierra 142 gr SMK Lapua H4831SC 51.0 gr 210M
MIKE ESHLEMAN 6mm BR Savage NightForce VLD
RODNEY AUSTIN 6mm BR Savage 12 LRP NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Nosler Varget CCI 450


